

County: Colfax

Description: Twin 14' x 14' x 58' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 deg. Skew w/ Paved Sloped Inlet Apron and Paved Outlet Apron
Triple 12' x 7' x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 deg. Skew
Triple 12' x 10' x 41' Concrete Box Culvert on a 10 deg. Skew (RHB)

Project No.: C001900715
C-19(543), C001920920
C001900120, C-19(547)

Letting Date:



M.E. Collins Constructing Co., Inc.
Michael E. Collins
PO Box 83
Wahoo, NE 68066
402-443-3663

A&R Construction, Co.
Jason P. Aschoff
PO Box 121
Plainview, NE 68769
402-582-3663

Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C001900715, C-19(519)							
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 5,299.70	\$5,299.70	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 7,851.40	\$7,851.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	5,402.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 9.80	\$52,939.60	\$ 11.36	\$61,366.72
1-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	92.000	Tons	\$ 64.60	\$5,943.20	\$ 99.00	\$9,108.00
1-5	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Box Culverts	361.780	Cu. Yds.	\$ 535.70	\$193,805.55	\$ 438.00	\$158,459.64
1-6	Reinforcing Steel For Box Culverts	35,066.000	Lbs.	\$ 1.20	\$42,079.20	\$ 1.36	\$47,689.76
1-7	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	127.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.90	\$368.30	\$ 3.00	\$381.00
1-8	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
1-9	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.90	\$580.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
Total For CBC Construction:				\$308,866.95		\$315,605.12	
1-10	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,208.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 11.80	\$14,254.40	\$ 17.21	\$20,789.68
1-11	36" Corrugated Metal Pipe	53.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 69.40	\$3,678.20	\$ 98.00	\$5,194.00
1-12	Class 47B-3000 Concrete For Headwalls	1.040	Cu. Yds.	\$ 1,165.00	\$1,211.60	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,664.00
1-13	Reinforcing Steel For Headwalls	137.000	Lbs	\$ 1.90	\$260.30	\$ 3.00	\$411.00
1-14	Crushed Rock Surface Course	73.000	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$3,285.00	\$ 61.00	\$4,453.00
1-15	Covercrop Seeding	1.100	Acres	\$ 425.30	\$467.83	\$ 780.00	\$858.00
1-16	Erosion Control, Class 1D	5,324.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.40	\$7,453.60	\$ 1.44	\$7,666.56
1-17	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	402.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.90	\$1,165.80	\$ 3.00	\$1,206.00
1-18	Fabric Silt Fence, High Porosity	30.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.20	\$156.00	\$ 5.14	\$154.20
Total For Roadway Construction:				\$31,932.73		\$42,396.44	
TOTAL FOR C-19(519):				\$340,799.68		\$358,001.56	
C001920920, C-19(543)							
2-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 5,299.70	\$5,299.70	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 3,925.70	\$3,925.70	\$ 8,600.00	\$8,600.00
2-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	1,003.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 9.80	\$9,829.40	\$ 14.11	\$14,152.33
2-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	50.000	Tons	\$ 64.60	\$3,230.00	\$ 99.00	\$4,950.00
2-5	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Box Culverts	169.800	Cu. Yds.	\$ 414.70	\$70,416.06	\$ 412.00	\$69,957.60
2-6	Reinforcing Steel For Box Culverts	21,875.000	Lbs.	\$ 1.20	\$26,250.00	\$ 1.33	\$29,093.75
2-7	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	117.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$351.00	\$ 3.00	\$351.00
2-8	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
2-9	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
Total For CBC Construction:				\$119,901.86		\$137,704.68	
2-10	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	70.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 11.80	\$826.00	\$ 54.36	\$3,805.20
2-11	Crushed Rock Surface Course	42.000	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 61.00	\$2,562.00
2-12	Covercrop Seeding	0.400	Acres	\$ 572.50	\$229.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$600.00
2-13	Erosion Control, Class "1D"	1,936.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 0.60	\$1,161.60	\$ 1.44	\$2,787.84
2-14	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	300.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00
Total For Roadway Construction:				\$5,006.60		\$10,655.04	
TOTAL FOR C-19(543):				\$124,908.46		\$148,359.72	
C001900120, C-19(547)							
3-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 5,226.50	\$5,226.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ 4,907.10	\$4,907.10	\$ 8,900.00	\$8,900.00
3-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	2,465.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 9.80	\$24,157.00	\$ 12.36	\$30,467.40
3-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	57.000	Tons	\$ 72.80	\$4,149.60	\$ 99.00	\$5,643.00
3-5	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Box Culverts	196.300	Cu. Yds.	\$ 414.70	\$81,405.61	\$ 429.00	\$84,212.70
3-6	Reinforcing Steel For Box Culverts	26,086.000	Lbs.	\$ 1.20	\$31,303.20	\$ 1.36	\$35,476.96
3-7	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	130.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 31.20	\$4,056.00	\$ 3.00	\$390.00
3-8	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
3-9	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
Total For CBC Construction:				\$155,805.01		\$175,690.06	
3-10	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	80.000	Cu. Yds.	\$ 11.80	\$944.00	\$ 54.36	\$4,348.80
3-11	Gravel Surface Course	24.000	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 61.00	\$1,464.00
3-12	Covercrop Seeding	0.300	Acres	\$ 572.50	\$171.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$450.00
3-13	Erosion Control, Class 1D	1,678.000	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.40	\$2,349.20	\$ 1.44	\$2,416.32
3-14	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	54.000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.10	\$167.40	\$ 3.00	\$162.00
Total For Roadway Construction:				\$4,712.35		\$8,841.12	
TOTAL FOR C-19(547):				\$160,517.36		\$184,531.18	
TOTAL FOR CBC CONSTRUCTION:				\$584,573.82		\$628,999.86	
TOTAL FOR ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION:				\$41,651.68		\$61,892.60	
TOTAL FOR PROJECT:				\$626,225.50		\$690,892.46	
Start of Construction Date C-19(519):				28-Mar-19		Aug-19	
End of Construction Date C-19(519):				31-May-19		Aug-19	
Start of Construction Date C-19(543):				1-Mar-19		Sep-19	
End of Construction Date C-19(543):				4-May-19		Sep-19	
Star of Construction Date C-19(547):				1-Feb-19		Oct-19	
End of Construction Date C-19(547):				6-Apr-19		Oct-19	